

05 -	10-2001
FORM PTO-1598 RPCO HARRING AND A	IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
To the Honorable Commission or of	
	VIIII IIIE 10110WIIIV CUITES ANDING ASE
1. Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party:
Took F. O.	Receiving Party:
Jack E. Olson	Name: LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION
Joe C. Bollinger	MARTIN CORPORATION
Willson L. Mayerberg II	Street
Additional Conveying Parties? Yes _x_ No	Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
1 A • · ·	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Bethesda</u> State: <u>MARYLAND</u> Zip: <u>20817</u>
Other	
Execution Date: April 24, 2001	Additional Names/Addresses Attached?Yes_x_ No
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed along with a new ap	oplication, the execution date is <u>April 24, 2001</u> .
1 TO 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s):
Additional Numbers Attached?Yes _x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nce 6. Total Number of Patent Applications and/or
concerning the recorded documents should be mailed	
Name: Steven W. Weinrieb	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$ 40.00 .
Firm Name : SCHWARTZ & WEINRIEB	Enclosed
Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway	
	x To Be Charged to Deposit Account
Crystal Plaza One, Suite 1109	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>22202</u>	
9. Statement and Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct, and any
attached document comprises an original docume	ent or a true copy thereof.
Steven W. Weinrieb .	. <u>April 30, 2001</u> .
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date
Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet 1.	
)	

PATENT REEL: 011767 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I,	Jack E. Olson ,
	Joe 966 Joseph C. Bollinger , and Willson L. Mayerberg II ,
of	8719 S. 92 ND E. Place, Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74133
	4164 E. 38 TH Street, Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74135
and	5501 Baylor Drive, Bartlesville, OKLAHOMA 74006
respectively, have	invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention en-
titled:	DYNAMIC GAP ESTABLISHING SYNCHRONOUS PRODUCT INSERTION SYSTEM ,
for which an applic	cation for Letters Patent was executed on 4-24-2001
and	
WHEREAS,	LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION
hereinafter referre	ed to as the Assignee and having a place of business at:
	6801 Rockledge Drive
	Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817
	uiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inven- any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United orial possessions, and any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 011767 FRAME: 0978

atives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and I will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries. 2001. State of New York County of Broome on this Before me appeared <u>Jack E. Olson</u> signed this Assignment document, and who acknowledges on his behalf. My Commission Joseph C. Bollinger State of New York County of Broome Before me appeared Jeseph C. Bollinger on this signed this Assignment document, and who acknowledges on his behalf. My Commission Expires Executed this 24th day of ARIL 2001. Willson L. State of New York County of Broome Before me appeared Willson L. Mayerberg II on this 29 who signed this Assignment document, and who acknowledges that he signed

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Furthermore, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its represent-

SCHWARTZ & WEINRIEB 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Crystal Plaza One, Suite 1109 Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

(703) 415-1250

act on his behalf.

PATENT REEL: 011767 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 04/30/2001